

Item nos. 192 & 193

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 629 of 2023
With
MC (W.P. (C)) No. 299 of 2023**

Khwairakpam Achou Singh

.... Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur and 4 Ors.

.... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

21.03.2024

On joint prayer, re-notify on 22.04.2024.

Earlier interim order, if any, shall be extended till the next date of hearing.

JUDGE

Thoiba